SRSH
1
Tamper Proof Downblast
Centrifugal Exhaust Ventilators
Page
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
SRSH-D Specifications and Dimension Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
SRSH-B Specifications and Dimension Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4

mounting.
• TEFC and Class 1, Group D, explosion proof motors are available in single phase from 1/4 to
1 HP; in three phase from 1/4 to 7-1/2 HP; for all units in three phase; and up to 3/4 HP in
single phase.
Accessories SRSH
Curb Dimension Data
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is required. Sound curbs available for most sizes. Contact factory for dimensions.
SRSH
Unit Size
Catalog Number
F Sq. V Sq. W Sq. Roof
Opening
Approx.
Ship Wt.-Lbs.
Galvanized Aluminum RCG RCA
60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 100 RCG-16 RCA-16 16-1/2 20-1/2 9-3/4 13-1/2 20 13
120, 135 RCG-18 RCA-18 18-1/2 22-1/2 11-3/4 15-1/2 22 15
150,165 RCG-22 RCA-22 22-1/2 26-1/2 15-3/4 19-1/2 27 18
180, 195, 210, 225, 245 RCG-28 RCA-28 28-1/2 32-1/2 21-3/4 25-1/2 34 22
270 RCG-34 RCA-34 34-1/2 38-1/2 27-3/4 31-1/2 41 27
Standard Construction Features
● 18 gauge galvanized steel (RCG) or .080
aluminum (RCA).
● 1-1/2”, 3 lbs. density thermal and acoustical